M0900000971

(Re	questor's Name)			
(Ad	dress)	 		
(Ad	dress)			
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	: #)		
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL		
(Bu	siness Entity Nam	ne)		
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				
	4			

Office Use Only



400144156464

02/24/09--01014--002 **155.00

US MAR IU AM 8: 5

FILED SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATION

T. HAMPTON

MAR 1 1 2009

EXAMINER



COVER LETTER

_	stration Section sion of Corporations					
SUBJECT:	SafeHarbor Dialysis, LLC					
		of Limited Liability Company)				
Florida," Ce	d "Application by Foreign Limi rtificate of Existence, and check npany to transact business in Flo	ted Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in a are submitted to register the above referenced foreign limited orida				
Please return	n all correspondence concerning	this matter to the following:				
		Laura Torres				
	(Name of Person)					
		c/o DaVita Inc.				
	(Firm/Company)					
		601 Hawaii Street				
		(Address)				
		El Segundo, CA 90245				
	((City/State and Zip Code)				
For further in	nformation concerning this matt	er, please call:				
Lauı	ra Torres	at (949) 930-6792				
	(Name of Person)	(Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)				
Divis P.O.	LING ADDRESS: sion of Corporations Box 6327 hassee, FL 32314	STREET ADDRESS: Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301				
	a check for the following amoun 25.00 Filing Fee					



DaVita Inc. Legal Department 601 Hawaii Street El Segundo, CA 90245

VIA U.S. MAIL

Secretary of State Business Services

RE: Please Return Evidence of Filing — Safe Harbor Dralys 15, WC Pet No., W0900009041

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please process the attached and send evidence of the filing to my attention at 601 Hawaii Street, El Segundo, CA 90245. If you have any questions or require additional information, please contact me at (949) 930-6792.

Sincerely,

Laura Torres

Paralegal

Enclosures



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

RECEIVED

09 MAR 10 PM 4:00

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

February 25, 2009

LAURA TORRES % DAVITA INC 601 HAWAII ST EL SEGUENDO, CA 90245

SUBJECT: SAFEHARBOR DIALYSIS, LLC

Ref. Number: W09000009041

We have received your document for SAFEHARBOR DIALYSIS, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$155.00. However, the document has not been filed and is being retained in this office for the following:

A certificate of existence or a certificate of good standing, dated no more than 90 days prior to the delivery of the application to the Department of State, duly authenticated by the secretary of state or other official having custody of the records in the jurisdiction under the laws of which it is incorporated/organized, must be submitted to this office. A translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be attached to a certificate which is in a language other than the English language. A photocopy of this certificate is not acceptable.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6855.

Tammy Hampton
Regulatory Specialist II
Registration/Qualification Section

Letter Number: 809A00006582

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 608.503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

1. SafeHarbor Dialysis, LLC (Name of Foreign Limited Liability Company; must include "Limited Liability Company," "L.L.C.," or "L.	1.63%	
(Name of Poreign Limited Liability Company; must include "Limited Liability Company," "L.L.C.," or "Li	LC.")	
(If name unavailable, enter alternate name adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Florida and attach a consent of the managers or managing members adopting the alternate name. The alternate name must include "Lim Company," "L.L.C.," "LLC.")	opy of t	— he writter ability
Delaware 3.		
(Jurisdiction under the law of which foreign limited liability company is organized) (FEI number, if applicable)		
4. 01/13/2009 5. Perpetual		
(Date of Organization) (Duration: Year limited liability company will exist or "perpetual")	l cease t	io
6. 04/01/2009		
(Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to registration.) (See sections 608.501 & 608.502 F.S. to determine penalty liability)		
7. 601 Hawaii Street	20	S
El Segundo, CA 90245	MAR	SION
(Street Address of Principal Office)	- <u>~</u>	PAR C
8. If limited liability company is a manager-managed company, check here	3	FO Y OF STAI ORPORAT
9. The name and usual business addresses of the managing members or managers are as follows	ထိ	STAT)RATI
Total Renal Care, Inc.	. 3 <u>.</u>	SNO 3
601 Hawaii Street		_
El Segundo, CA 90245		<u></u>
10. Attached is an original certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custhe jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (A photocopy is not acceptable. If the certificate is in a foreign lar translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted.)		
11. Nature of business or purposes to be conducted or promoted in Florida:		_
Kidney Dialysis Services Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member. (In accordance with section 608.408(3), F.S., the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.) Corinna Polk, Asst. Secretary of Total Renal Care, Inc.		<u></u> .

Typed or printed name of signee (Member of SafeHarbor Dialysis, LLC)

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 608.415 or 608.507, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT TO DESIGNATE A REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

SafeHarbo	Dialysis, LLC			,	
If name unav	ailable, the alternate nam	ie to be	e used in the state of Florida is:		
2. The name	and the Florida street ad	dress o	of the registered agent and office are:		_
	Corporation Servi	ce Co	mpany		
			(Name)		
	1201 Hays Street				
	Florida Stre	et Addr	ess (P.O. Box NOT ACCEPTABLE)		
	Tallahassee		_{FL} 32301		
			City/State/Zip		
liability compagent and agreedating to the obligations of Corporation	oany at the place designate ree to act in this capacity. c proper and complete per	ed in th I furth formar I agent	o accept service of process for the above stails certificate, I hereby accept the appointment agree to comply with the provisions of acce of my duties, and I am familiar with and as provided for in Chapter 608, Florida St	ent as registall statutes d accept the atutes.	ered
BY: ()	(Signature)	in.	Rose, Asset UP	09 MAR 1	SECRETA
	\$ 2	00.00 25.00 30.00 5.00	Filing Fee for Application Designation of Registered Agent Certified Copy (optional) Certificate of Status (optional)	10 AM 8:55	ICEU IRY OF STATE CORPORATION

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "SAFEHARBOR DIALYSIS, LLC" IS DULY

FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD

STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS

OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D.

2009.

4644650 8300

090219477

AUTHENTY CATION: 7161444

DATE: 02-27-09

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml